| @) UNoDC

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime

Amendment No. 2 to the UN Agency to UN Agency Contribution Agreement

between

The United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC)

and

The United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

The United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (hereinafter referred to as “UNODC”) and the United
Nations Development Programme (hereinafter referred to as “UNDP”) have agreed to amend the UN
Agency to UN Agency Contribution Agreement concluded between them in April 2013 and amended in
December 2013 on support to the implementation of Outcome 3 of the project NGAX60 — Support to
Anti-Corruption in Nigeria, in line with UN standards and norms (hereinafter referred to as ‘the
Agreement”), as follows:

I

(V5]

The duration of the Agreement in Section A (Summary of Activities) will be extended until

31 December 2013.

Contribution amount in Section A (Summary of Activities) will be increased by USDS 1,641,213.79

to total of USDS$1,962,394.48.

Expected outcome in Section A (Summary of Activities) will be amended as follows: Successful
implementation of Project Activities for years 2013-2015.

Work plan for year 2015 will be added in the list of Annexes in Section A (Summary of Activities).

The total budget for the Activities in Section B (Budget) is amended to read:

The total budget of the Activities is US$1,962,394.48. as more fully described below.

The budget table in Section B (Budget) is amended as follows:

Costs Costs (USD)*, | Costs (USD)*, | Total cosis
original additional (USD)*
contribution | contribution

Total programmable amount including 305,886.63 1,563,060.50 | 7,868,947.12

direct eligible costs of the Action

Indirect support costs 15,294.33 78,153.02 93,447 .36

Grand Total 321,180.96 1,641,213.52 | 1,962,394.48

The period during which all expenditure must be incurred in Section D (Reporting — Financial

Reporting) is amended to read:

Al expenditure must be incurred between the effective date of this Agreement and

31 December 20135.

The schedule of payment in Section E (Contributions) is amended to read:

8



Upon issuance of allocation to UNDP Euro 247,858.97 (100% of budget for Year 1 + 2)
Upon receipt of the interim narrative and financial reports, subject to actual implementation rate

and availability of funds. The disbursements will consist of direct and indirect costs as sel oul in the
budget and the cumulative value of all instalments shall cover expenditures reported and the

requirements of the following quarter

9.  The Amendment is effective upon signature of the Parties.

10.  The Agreement shall in all other respects remain unchanged.

On behalf of UNODC | s On behalf of UNDP

) ;i \ /\/
Signature@)fz> Ww——F Signature:
Name: Bala Sanga Name: Pa-Lamin Beyai
Title: Officer-in-Charge Title: Country Director
Place: Abuja Place: Abuja

Date: }C\ \ QP\ }Li' L\ Date: 5 {4 I\‘QQ/{S )

Page 2 of 2 Q\T
|



